Resolution	No.:	of	2022

THE VILLAGE OF SOUTH BLOOMING GROVE VILLAGE BOARD

Roll Call Vote

Names	Ayes	Noes	Abstain	Absent
Mayor Mr. George Kalaj				
Trustee Mr. Abraham Weiss				
Trustee Mr. Yitzchok Feldman				
Trustee Mr. Asher Guttman				
Trustee Mr. Zalmon Rosner				
TOTAL				

The following was presented
Ву
Seconded by
Date of Adoption February 28, 2022

RESOLTUION OF THE VILLAGE BOARD OF THE VILLAGE OF SOUTH BLOOMING GROVE AUTHORIZING BIDS FOR THE CDRC GRANT – MERRIEWOLD DRAINAGE PROJECT

WHEREAS, the Village of South Blooming Grove has applied for a Community Development Grant from the Orange County Office of Community Development and;

WHEREAS, we have secured a grant and contract from the county and;

WHEREAS, the Village Engineer has prepared specifications approved by the Orange County Community Development office and;

BE IT RESOLVED; that the Village Clerk of the Village of South Blooming Grove is hereby authorized to advertise for bids as per the Village Engineers direction.

BY ORDER OF THE VILLAGE BOARD OF THE VILLAGE OF SOUTH BLOOMING GROVE, NEW YORK.

DATED: February 28, 2022

Kerry Dougherty, Village Clerk